
What I need from my school records is the following 

J. Name and Dates of the four locations I went to 
2. Dates of discharge if I failcd to make the above locations in time 
3. All correspondence relating to the review board 
4. All correspondence relating to my release from the school 
5. Appointments set by the school on my behalf 
6. Phone Logs where calls were made on my behalf 

There were lour separate occasions that the school it selfc·ame very dose to havin me 
temlinatcd because of there inability to do the job correctly. And (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

fb
)(6); (b)U(t) ~ith malice of forethought let my time expire so T wou\;i-';;'e7e~r;;m;;l;;n;;a:;:te::;1""r,r:;']);;m;;;th:c~-.J 

school. 

Very truly yours; 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, S. W. 
Washington D.C., 20202-4605 

Subject: fERP A letter sent to I(b)(~\ ICollege. 

Sirs: 

, 

" :,' , 

!~'_:' ' 

November 29, 2009 

On October 10,20091 hand delivered a letter to K~)}?); (b) I College requesting all records in my 
personallile from school. The letter was signed for bY'(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 'who is who is an em 10 cc 
o (b)(); (b) College at the b)( ); (b)( () he excepted the letter on behalf of (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b)(?( ) at (b)( ) College. '--------' 

As of this date I have received no response from ~ College as to providing me with the 
information that I am entitled to according to FE~ 

Any assistance you can give me in retrieving this information would be gratefully appreciated. 

Very truly yours: 

'\::c; (b)(o); (b)(7(1o) I 
Education 

(b)( ); (b)(7(1o) 

Attachment: Copy of Notarized request for documents. 
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HAND DELIVERED 

8et<*er 9, 2009 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

(b)( ); (b)((v) 
J 

Las vegas, l'V 89102 

Subject: Family Education Rights & Privacy Act (FERPA) 

According to the rights granted to me under (FERPA) I am requesting copies of all documents in 
my file be made available to me at your earliest convince or within the time limit set by FERP A. 

The documents should include, Memo's, Correspondence, Appointments set by the school for 
Externship , phone call logs showing who was contacted and what date, and who was spoken to. 
Any inter school memo's put out after my meetings with the consul (there were three of them) 

c' 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(b)M (b)(7(C) 

(b)( ) (b)(7(C) 

• Notlry Publio· Btltl Df N.v.dl 
COUNTY OF CLARk 

h • Fb)(6); (blU(t) L..~ 
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November 10, 2009 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I have received one Letter franl]'"Tb),,(6,,); ,,(b"')(7,,(C...,),-___________ -'lsUbj CCt Family 
Education Rights & Privacy Act(FERPA). 

Received By: c:::-. 

Dated: November 10, 2009 
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October 30, 2009 

FCJm ily Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. DepCJrtment of Education 
400 Maryland Avenu e - SW 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

Dear Poli cy Offi cer: 

,. , 
'. 

I . I .: :: 

I have recen tly determined th<:J t there bps beep jl cnver-Up of a long-runnin g vio lation of FERPA by the 

Co llege of Engi neering CJt( 6)(6); (b)(7(C) J Tbe victi ms of.t~he~V~'O~I~"~tigO~n~S~"~,~e~C~o~' u~m;,b~U~S~C~i t~Y~ 
School students who part icipated in a pilot program known CJS the ',~(b)( ). (b) ( ) 
i (b)(6); land Colum bus students who parti cipated in a successor program now called )() ; (7() 

Months after being hired byemlto coordinate I that my predecessor had 

been getti ng bootleg copi es of report cards of students "1::.:::.::;:::, ffiifii;;;;;R!....:!!::'",l'd ~uring the summer 
of 2008, my own boss boasted of having gotten report cards i one day's time 
despite not having ,my manner of consent from the students' had never used 
a fo rm to seek consent from the parents, and my chain-of-command treated my concern as "overkill." 

My concern about this rituCJI and about pressure on me to "conduct business as in the pCJst" wa s voiced 
to multiple officials in various capacities atFb)(6) 11 was given the impression tha tl(b)(6 I w;)s investigating 

my whistleblower complCJ int in thil t I had forwarded multiple documents that cleil rly incriminated the 
College of routin ely getting report cards without paren t;)1 awareness and I had been told to offer more 
informat ion. r had also forwarded proof that "performance reports" were bogus as the statistics ci ted in 
such reports were not cons istentl y based on the real participants in the progrJm and were man ipulated 
to yield a desired end. At one point, I even had to object to my name being placed on an interim report. 

Yet , in the midst of the so -called investigation, I was subjected to a Reducti on -in -Force. Find ing th is RIF 
a bit untimely. I sought numerous public records from EImD It took un t il summer 2009 to lever telltale 
records and an aud it tra il proving that the " invest igation" WilS a shilm. Can Ohio officials ignore FERPA? 

Encl osed are various documents relating to my FERPA whistlebrowing. Ple<l se take appropriate actions. 

Respectfully submitted, 

(b){6), (b)(7(C) 

1L enclosures 
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b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

~ '"' ,u.· 
(b)(6); (bl(7(,,) 

October 14, 2009 

(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

Re: Checks submitted wI July 3, ;!009 Public Records Request 

Enclosed please find the two checks you submitted to Thel(b)(6); (blU(t) Ion July 3, 2009. 
are no costs associated with the fulfillment of your request. L. ______ ---1. 

There 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

t'aralegal 

Encls. 

{OOOSJS411-1} 
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l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

From: 
Slnt: 
To: 
SubJlct: RE.; Request for a Meeting 

l(b)(6); (b)(71 

I am happy to work With
L
fb_)(6_)_(b_)(7_(C_) ___ ...J 

From:Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Sent: ThUrsd0tDecember 11, 200817:59 
To:l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Sub]e.d: RE: uest fOr II Meeting 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) and I met back in mid-October to discuss how to proceed 

wit 1 b 9 29 2008 complaint As noted In the e-mail exchanges below, during that meeting ~agreed to meet 
with IDiiDto discuss his concerns find determine whether we would need OHR Involvement or could handle It within the 
college, fl[Jmet with K!illJon November 13u,. and contacted l(b)(6); (b)U(C) labout mediation the following day. She 
followed up with me andliEIl the foliow/nB week. My Impression from the follow-up was that ~expected 
mediation to occur and that other OHR intervention was not needed at the time, which I shared with i(b)(6) (b i There 
has been no communication from OHR to ~ in response to his complaint. Although ~met with IQillJto discuss his 
concerns (both those noted In the complaint. and others tllat came up during their meeting), I am not aware of whether 
or not she responded in writing to him. Any information abollt mediation Is confIdential, so we will not be made aware 
If or when mediation happens, or the results. 

E[]andlcb)(6); (b)( ~ I will not be in the office tomorrow (Friday), but mi!Z]wollld like to send a reSponse (0 I!i2il $0 that 
he does not think he is being ignored. Would one or iJoth of you be willing to work with~to put tosether a response 
to E!ill!IJ December Slh e-mail? 

F"'nm~:jl(~b)~(6~) ~(~b)E(7j(C~I~nl!f s.rg: lhursda Oece r 11, 2008 3:26 PM 
To: (b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

CC:,===-====, 
Subjoct: RE: Request for ° Meeting 

1 
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January 8, 2010 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

US Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20202-5901 

Phone: (202) 260-3887 

Sent via e-mail and FAX 

Dear Mq(b)(6); (b) I: 

This letter serves as my formal complaint against EF~b)~(61:);j(b~)~(7]!(C~)=J:J:,enter (Aurora, CO) and the Los 

Angeles County Department of Mental Health. The Bonita Unified School District is the Local Education 

Agency (LEA) that oversees this matter. A list of addresses and wntact information for these entities is 

being provided (Attachment 1). Specifically, my daughterj(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I age 1m was placed into 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I Center, a residential treatment faci I ity near Denver, CO Icb)Uj(C) I 
Los Angeles County for many years (I will not go into details here other than to state that my child has a 

long history of ilbll61 Ibll7lCl .. ") 

While my child does not live with me, Los Angeles County has been fully aware of many of these 

problems and did nothing except to make things much, much worse despite exhaustive efforts on my 

part to get help for her. Exactly one year ago, my then [lyear-old-child tried tcfb)(6); (b)U(t) Hfor the 

first time) and she was taken to a psychiatric facility. The courts, which like Los Angeles County, had also 

refused to help forthe past several years, finally recognized the harm that so many others were 

responsible for -despite my demands for help over the years - and ruled that my child was a danger to 

herself and others. 

Due to California State law, children cannot be kept at residential treatment centers (RTCs) against their 

will and the only solution is to send them out of state where the laws are different; it is for this reason 

that my child is located at a RTC in a different state. Several agencies are also involved in this process as 

the only way children can receive a Free Appropriate Public Education (FAPE) under the Individuals with 

Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) is to send them to out of state RTCs and that requires approval from the 

LEA, a5 well as from the county of residence. As is typical of Los Angeles County, they choose to violate 

state law and failed to evaluate and place my daughter at a facility within the timelines required under 

AB3236 (the California statute that pertains to this type of situation). In fact, it took the County nearly 

six months to do so and it was only after a second ~ attempt and a third hospitalization, that she 

was finally placed at theFb)(6); (b)U(t) r=enter in Aurora, Colorado; she is still there at this time. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-Release-20150326 000117



The California Department of Education (CDE), working in conjunction with the California Department of 

Mental Health, recently determined that los Angeles County violated State law for their failure 

"to complete the assessment [of my daughter] in sufficient time to ensure that an individualized 

education program (IEP) meeting is held within 60 days from receipt of the written parental 

consent for the assessment" ((DE Investigation Case # 1-0140-09/10){Attachment 2). 

My daughter has been ad(b)(6); (bX kince June 131(b)(~); land both the County andl(b)(6); (b) I have 

continued to violate Federal and state laws (as mentioned above, the CDE currently has another 

investigation open concerning some of those violations ~ Attachment 3). In additionirb)(6) (b)(7 land los 

Angeles County have repeatedly and intentionally refused to provide me with full copies of all education 

records as defined under the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) despite countless 

written and verbal demands for those records, as well as demands made for these same records during 

Individual Education Plan (IEP) meetings. I have personally provided copies of the FERPA regulations to 

the appropriate parties as well as copies of the "Joint Guidance on the Application of the Family 

Educational Rights and Privacy Act and the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 

(HIPAA) To Student Health Records," found on the United States Department of Education, Family Policy 

Compliance Office's web site at: www.ed.gov/policy/gen/guid/fpco/doc/ferpa-hipaa-guidance.pdf (this 

is relevant as psychological records that pertain directly to my daughter's education are involved). I've 

even provided contact information for your office to ensure that any questions concerning FERPA could 

be clarified. Instead, l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~enter has intentionally refused to comply with the law and, as 

recently as last month, stated during an lEP meeting they had not contacted your office. Fortunately, 

this admission was recorded. 

This complaint, therefore, concerns Fb)(6); (b)(7 land Los Angeles County's intentional, willful, and blatant 

refusal to comply with FERPA. The initial demands for ali education records were made last summer 

and, as of today, they continue to refuse to comply. The following documents support these facts: 

• Complaint filed with the CDE on September 9, 2009 ~ mentions the failures ofl(b)(6); (b) Ito 

produce records under both FERPA and California law, which requires compliance within just 

five [5] days for the initial request, rather than the 45 days required under FERPA (Attachment 

4). 

• E-mail dated September 17, 2009 entitled,EI(b~)~(6t);](b~)(~7~(C:I)=:::J1 Center's failure to abide by FERPA" ~ 
this document notes l(b)(6); (b)(7 Irefusal to produce all education records under FERPA, and also 

provides a link to the USDE web site regarding FERPA (Attachment 5). This e-mail was sent to: 
l(b)(6); (b)(7 ~rom (b)( ); (b)(7( ) roml(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~rom Bonita 

Unified School District, and from the California Department of Education. 

• E-mail dated October 7, 2009 ~ this e-mail again documented the failure hb)(6); (b)(71 ongoing 

refusal to produce all education records under FERPA (Attachment 6); it was sent to l(bl(61 (bl( I 
Irb)(§)· IbllIl Ifrom l(b)(6); (b) landFb)(6); (b)(7(t) Ifrom Bonita Unified School District. 

• Letter from CDE opening a new investigation regarding their refusal to turn over all education 

records under California Education Code 56504 (Attachment 3, page 3). 
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• E-mail sent to the CDE on December 22, 2009 - in addition to this e-mail, a copy of the "Joint 

Guidance on the Application of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act and the Health 

Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) To Student Health Records," 

produced by your office was also attached (Attachment 7). This e-mail was sent tohb)(6) (b)(7(cl 

from the CDE,Ilb)(Rl Ibll7l¢l 'rom Bonita U5D, and l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I from l(b)(6); (b) I 

In addition to the above, there have been many, many, many additional demands for all education 

records as defined under FERPA. One of the false claims made by l(b)(6); (b lis that my daughter's 

treatment and medical records are not covered under FERPA but under HIPAA. That, of course, cannot 

be substantiated in any way as she has been placed at E~)\?); (b) lunder IDEA and, as well documented by 

law, existing policy, and the "Joint Guidance on the Application ofthe Family FERPA ... " report issued by 

your office. hb)(6); (bXland Los Angeles County have been repeatedly notified of this fact and have chosen 

to violate the law instead. It is important to note that my child has been placed at E~;~r (b) lusing public 

funds by agencies receiving Federal monies for the purpose of ensuring that children, such as my child, 

receive a FAPE. 

As of this afternoon, I was again told by Irb)(6) (b)a(e) I that kb)(6) (b)(~ill not turn over my child's 

education records and, therefore, I'm filing this complaint. Given the well established history of this 

case, and the open defiance by j(b)(6); (b)U(t) ICenter and Los Angeles County to abide by FERPA and 

other laws, the ongoing denial of access to my child's education records is nothing less than child abuse 

- especially since the courts have determined she is a danger to herself and others. As forty-five days 

have long since passed since the initial demand for education records under FERPA and the law is quite 

dear regarding the requirements to produce these records, action needs to be taken immediately to 

ensure that no further harm is done to my child. 

Sincerelv. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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~)(o) : (o,u(el 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave. SW 
Wa~hinglon . D.C. 20202 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

December 8!rb)(§)' ( I ·1 

I 
, . 

I am writing to ohtain an advisory opinion as to the sufliciency of the following 
statement; " In accordance with the Family Educational.Right<; and Privacy Act. I the 
undersigned, hereby authorize ( name of college)_ , where I will be.ll student, to 
release any and all information about me to the college Athletic f)c.parlme.nt." 

This statement is included, without further explanation or elaboration, in a "Letter 
Of Intent" which is scnt to prospcctivt: student-athletes which outlines the financial aid 
and athletic scholarship being offered to that s tudent-athlete. II was explained to me that 
the- Athlelic Dir~clor at the school requires the student-athlete to sign lht! Lener of Intent 
as a prerequisite to acceptance on the part of the coJ!ege's athletic department. 

J have had di scussions with the Athletic Director, voicing my concerns regarding 
whether thi s "waiver" is sufficient with regards to FER PA, and pointing out various 
provisions within the Act wht!re I believe it fail s to meet the specificity set out, and 
therefore do!;!s not resu lt in a kno \.Ving and vo luntary waiver of the rights afforded under 
FERPA. It was explained to me that the Collcgt: does not include the Athletic Director 
an exempted school onidal undt!f eFR 99.31 to enable access to rewrds with a 
legitimate cdul.:alional interest objective, Lherefore tht:: waiver was necessary. Regardless, 
I certainly feel there is a lack oflhe !'ipeeificity enumerated under CfR 99.30, to wit: lal.:k 
of specificity as to whieh reco rds may be disclosed: lack of a stated purpose for the 
disclosure; and identity of the party or class of parties to whom the disclosure may be 
made. (A~ an aside, this " waiver" doe~ not addr!;;:;:; the potential situation where the 
prospective stude-nt-athlete has not yet reached 1 R years of age.) De-spite my 
observations, there was no inclinalion to consider any changes. 

My ohjective is to provide autho rity to the college administration as to why (in 
my opinion) their "waiver" is inadequate, and point them to an altemative wh ich will 
serve as jJ legally sutlici t::nl statement. Thank you for your attention to this maUer. and I 
look forward to yn ur n::ply. 

, . /1 
~I"' . ('j(f(C) 

f UJ\U J, (b)( (e) 

, 
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l iS i)f~r:]{imem of Bducation 
{;:HlIi ly Polj,;y Cornp lianc(! Office 
tlO(J \tfary1.1Jld A ve-ow;, S,W, 
Wn.c;hingbln, D.C. ) 0202,·5901 

I 

Pr. bruary 7.:5, :WlO 

()1I I'eb,l"u:lry 2.5, 20]0 I:hcy ~p p!n,'rCh!;d 1ll ){ Vr;ilicle . I)H~~ wi.1I1 Ltlt: ~1j)P' Mance of 
L'olil hn j h(JfJL~, rJlIol.l.er \Yah ;'1 C~IJl til t r,o Th e ,~ idt,! and Lhe albel' Wilh Illlc!t<ln d l ':<'Irb !> !allIJg. 

1.": i~ ou t, (If be .. t: lind wear!! §oin g 1'0 lcuvc hi m lm('k", All of thi ~ :>d id !n 'IlY ~ot15 fi JljJ 

t.-mnlle.!> presence. c,J[b){6), [b)(7( ) I asked rht.'111 tor iUl ('",xl)/:m:ulo fl o j 111'; 11' allg(:.r, 
1 1 {1 <; 1.lli [~1 (Int i bC'.JJig<: ... ·e lu behavior? Why d.id they 1101 c.~aU to .. a rn\~L:! fi lJg [}flu r It) 

'-' (J lw(mcli ing Illy VI~h ICIc J IIII why imlJrlllly l~rn l i J y and J in the upl;r! il) rr(m J ,,' ;)t1I1:;( 
{: hi ld n:~ 11 i ll!;I fi1H1i l i ~.'>'l Tbe fr~Sp(Jl l ~(' J )t';C" 1VI:;1.1 was again, "ll(' j~ Hu t (11' hen- al!(~ \l" ~an' 
g ' .• tn;~ IH ,kavc: hi, " P. J:wJ.." My I.,,'ih: hdd iu..:!, 1'lI·'.eJl tdcn~;ed i~'()lll uu.: hospl{ oI and Ih ls 
Wil:~ I' /:ry (klri nw.ntal r.n Iwl' tu?,aHh 

V;1J(:~H w\~ i'il'rived home, J ([lesljone.d HIY Son :1nd he explai.ned to me I rh~:; ': 
kilCll<':L~, SPC('Ukfl!ly [b){ J: (b)(7( ) laid b l~r fisl ln sjl·ike lUlU and hI; n m "' \V Ol )' AI...;o 
ho\.' stl(: Ct l l (S l.U lilly IJie ·s on 11111 ~I nd ;.jnll t h~r 1:.'11.1 ld mUlled l (b)(6) , [b I dilil y . 

, ' m aW;If~ 1I11:\, Ila'1\: pt:r.<iollid prl/lJle lll~ hul I~d,lng i j o)u f. VII rile Chi ldr, II IS i ii); Ow 
;! 1!SI>Tf ( II >;(, 11 11 11 '11 .".I, · j llwl ';iJllulLl LJte)' ,;(hihil. any pc:r,<:,m m v:.:ndclI ;') ;l l~~: III "" m y child 
by ilW ;Hl:; (If ,/i n l l~ II (' I:, l/t:1'h'l !. )Jhy~W01!, . )1' t: lfl(II.iPJI'i! abuse tn n y famXly find J M<)fr;Iwe.r, 

II)!",,), cnW;I:llll.ly :Isk Ill)' i-;on my l~)J I )j)y COlilP1.l ,sil.j(m, our li fes[ yle :mrl J'c::sidl~ f1{;I' . WJI l:D in 
r;l cl l.hell· job j~ 1,0 tefll~ l l and (~dll('a[C I,he. dli1dreu, 

II' ,~ al su appnrOl1l I() the chiJrtJ'M thaI ltrl!!:1.C ,~«me above !Henlin n~d jnd:, . id!w l ~ 
l! ;l\Y: hm lted a cJ ul l, rh ~'y td 'ow~h i jJ-, ...: nter lain , c: orJgn~galt: . eM and gc,~~ir J b (l '!\ OI lier 
c l; iidn:~1l 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-Release-20150326 000123



The)' cri(iClZc rny ~\}n ltdJing him be C~lfll1(ll rcad yet he is pmmotc.d ,:ach ye'lr. 
.~tJore()w:r, for:'l year I !I{lVto ;Jffm'deJ d. lul.or tf1 hDlp him in every arca, m !II; (,x.p~;m;(~. 

OV(;\l"all, "f <U1l [irl':',d M the harassIll0.l}r my [:~lmily :mo 1 face by these: IU1YldlJaJ:::, 
.1ud would appn.:ci<ttc u full JIlve:':ligation on the above ru(':.n!iO~I~:d .'llaJr. 

The rern~(j1-' [lnt! solution ( sl~(d, are as fullows. 

all oveLall Jl)vcstLgation on tilt; background and lev,)l of (',clucaLio : oJ' lhe,c 
tcacbtrs 

prCVc.Jlllhem from Ilolding ruy . .,Oll bal,;k ,beullls~~ he is apt and 111(;\)" lJave a 
pe'.'somd vendetta J:jgainstmy ~"amiJy and 1 

for tlwm to i'lCCJDire pMJx:r training and profe~si(lllfli ~ducation !Jl Ihe 
workplace 

<1 cOurse/cl;lss on humanitllrlanism 

a C()\Jf.sc!class on prop~r attire in the workplace 

I would llkt to h(;[(:. timn il.nyt)nl~ m VDUl olIke aud how lht:y CJll )l~ of 
{lssis(;)n~:(: to me n HOI, 1 qlll need kedbw:.:k from you, as soon as ~)os.'!lblc, 1)1)[.:1 ck:)f 
e:Ji" jpr:1 gooci ~()uJld hill:. 

',llOlild you llt(~d 1.0 wniact me, I C<Hl b(.O reached 8tj(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I L _________ --l 

ThanK you ,Ind God Bless Yo:! 

(b)(b) (b)(1(e) 
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Memo To: Family Policy Compliance Office, US Department of Education, 400 
Maryland Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20202-5920 
Memo From:fb)(6) (b)(7(C) 1 - '--" _.-
Date: AUgUst'=1:::0,-:2::0:::0:::g--------' I III 

Subject: FERPA Violation & Complaint Filin 

Hy. _ _ _ 
Please comprehensively read the following c:omplai;W:-IfVOlThave -any"que ions, please do not 
hesitate to contact me . 

At your website, you state the following: 

• Be timely submitted, not later than 180 days from the date you learned of the circumstances 
of the alleged violation 

I have just learned of a Family Educational Rights & Privacy Act (FERPA) violation just a few days ago. 
(August 5, 2009) I learned of the violation via ilJtd0forma! BBB web-based mer iotlOn. resuitlng from 0 
tuition account I've been disputing Withl(b ){6).(b){ ( ) . MI for over two years, 

I submitted this case to the Better Business Bureau in an attempt to have a third party assist in 
resolving the dispute. It was during this process, Fb)(6); (b)(7(c) University stated that their hands were 

tied because they would need a FERPA Release Form .... signed by me. Here i~(b)(g) . (b)(7 (C ) ~a 
representative of 1(b)(7) I~ University) exact wording on the situation: 

Without that release, I am only permitted to acknowledge thatF){6); (b)(7(C) 
university program. 

Iwas enrolled in a 

IF THIS IS THE CASE,I(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) I University has therefore admitted they have already committed 
severa l Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) violations by submitting scholastic 
information regarding this disputed account to SEVERAL third party agencies. Those agencies have 
then passed the information on to SEVERAL fourth party financial/credit companies. 

Therefore, I am alleging that l(b){6). (b){7{C) I University. under its own admission (see copy) has 
committed Family Educatlon31 Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) vlol.1tions by releasing my scholastic 
Information to third and fourth p3rties .... without my written permission. 

,/ 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6) (b){7(C) 
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SECOND SUBMISSION -October 22, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Oftice 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 
Phone: (202) 260-3887 

Complaints must . 
L ~ 

.. --- -,-1 
I 'I 
I Ii 

'I 
. . I "-- - __ I 

• Be timely .r.ubmittcd, not later than 180 days from the date you learned of the circumstances of 
the al leged violation 

Original complaint (attached) was sent August 10, 2010 to your office. We have heard 
nothing further. We are attempting a second notice that is further documented. 

• Contain specitic allegation!' affact giving reasonable cause to believe that a violation has 
occurred, including: 

o Relevant dates, ~;uch us the date of a request or il disclosure and the date the snldent 
learned of the all eged violation; 

On August 5, 2009:, ! ~~~~::JU~i~~:rs~~y,I~~i : ~~:::;~ iigciiSi;Ute;;;i.\i~'~:;;-;iiilC;I, 
Kb)(7)(Cf informed me unable to partake in a 
filed with the Better Business Bureau (Detroit 
FERPA violation 10 release such infonnation. 
released financial information to third parties 
disputed tuition charges to collection agencies. 

because it would be a 
Universilty has already 

release ; that being 

o Names and titles of those school o t1icial s and other third parties involved, 

This official has been involved since the very beginnings of the dispute over the 
incorrect billing : 

School of Graduate and Professional Studies 
b)( ): (() niversity 

b){ ); {bJ{ ( ) 

o A specific description of the education record around which the alleged violation 
occurred; Financial records. 

Financial records . We need a ruling on Ihis malter and we donlt care if it is considered 
a FERPA violation or not. If it is a FERPA violation to release student financial records 
to a third party (such as collection agent) then we need a statement from your office 
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stating as such. If it is not a violation, we 
complaint since we would have proof that 
laws as a reason why they cannot address 

our Better Business Bureau 
University is using the FERPA 

issues with the BBB. 

:;) A description of any contact with school offic ia ls regarding the maUer, including dates 
and estimated times of telephone call s and/or copies of any correspondence exchanged 
between the student and the school regarding the matter; 

I have NUMEROUS e-mail correspondences that went on with numerous personnel from 
~116JibiI7;) I University between July 2th and August 5·h, 2009. They are available for 
orwar mg If you wish to view them. Please supply me with your e-mail address. 

Th~ n' roe and address of the school schuol district, and superintendent of the district; 
(0"0) . ("''(C ) 

MI, (b)(o) ; (b)( (C) Phone: 

o Any additional evidence that would be helpful in the consideration of the complaint . 

Here is an excerpt from one of his e-mails. In the e-mail, )(), (b) ( ) 

admitted that he is " only penmitted to acknowledge that (b)( ). (b) ( ) 

a university program." 

as freely 
was enrolled in 

Until b){ ), ( )( ( ) si ns a release form aI/owing me to reveal particular detail ... ahout hi.~ 

experience with (b){ ), (b) () University, I am hOlln-II hy a f ederal privacy law known a.~ the Family 
'Educational Right,'\ and Privacy Act (FERPA). With out tlLat relea,w!, 1 am onl ermitted to 
acknowledge thatKb)(6) , (b) {7{q Iwa-.. enrolled in a unit'ersity program (b)( ): (b){ ( ) may reque ... t 
this/or", in writing directly from me by addres.\·ing his request to: 

jib)(6): (b)(7(C) fniversity 

Therefore, by his own admissionJrn~"')("'6)"'(b"')("'7("cl;---'I'has violated FERPA regulations by 
submitting information other than Hto acknowledge thatl(b){6) : (b) {7(C) Iwas enrolled in 

a university program" by sending my financial records to several third party collection 
agents. (Copies enclosed) 

Sincerely; 

(){ ). (u){r{ .... ) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

ADDRESS SERViCE REQlJESTED 

October 16, 2008 

Creditor: (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

AcoounU-: 
Amount Owed: 
PinN: 

Rock Hill, SC 29731-1590 

MAIL ALL COtUt£SPONO[NCE TO: 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Rock. Hill SC 29731-1590 

1.,1.11.1"1",1"11111,11".11.1.1.1.1,.11,,,1.1,,11,,,,1,,11 

Al:OOUnlM: (b)(); (b)(/ (v) 

AmountOweo 
Pin ,,: 

We ha~e been retained by the: .oov(' cm1ilor 10 colloct the loIal mnount from you in connection with. dclinqllel'lt 1M:WUI'It. 

In onkr to clear this out5tanding debt. we sugaut: lbaJ: you contact the lmdenigned wilt! mspoct to a full resolution, aT" -.d the balana in 
fuJI to the abo~c offi~. 

Unless yoo notil} this offic. within ]0 days after rcociving this notice thai you dispule the vaUdity of the debt or any ponion thereof: this 
office willlllllWDC this debt is valid. If you notify this ot1i~ in writina within 30 days from ftICei"inl lbi, notice, thai you dispute the 
validity of the debt or Illy portion thereof, this ofTk:e will obtain verification oflhe deb!: or obtain a copy of .judgment and mail you a copy 
of such judgmeru or v.mrlCMion. Upon your written rcq~ within 30 ct.ys attcr receipt ofdlis notil;C, this office will provide: you with the 
name and ~ ofthc ori,tnal creditor, Ifdiffen:nt from Ihe CVrTent creditor. 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

This oommuniaot.on i, from a debt. col\CQor and is an anempt to collect a debt.. Any inform-xm oblained will be: UKd for that purpose. 

As IJtI1IIhtcd under S«:1iQn ;!4-11-70 of Ute South C..-oli", Silk Code of Laws. there will be • chari<: or $Z!i,OO fQl' MY ~ checks. 

As:, ('onvcni\~m'e we pruvide <ll[~ml\liv<.: tIle[hl}d~ 1(lr rm)'m~n[ nf(he I\bH~( 11ll!l\n .. '~, 
AllerHul;." 1l1":lhods I" pa)' include (kcIH)llic d\cck.~ (ACII). dwd; over the phulle, Vi~. 0 =:::III:l 0_ o !ill 
Mn._ICT C~n', nnd Di~ovcr_ Uoth Ih..: phune number and email addres~ "rthe deb! <;ollcuor 

htWIlina your IICCOUnl is provided in the body of this 1c:tter. Paymc:nt may 8130 be made on our Internet website at 
hnp:J/www.wfPaylloCWUllacom. You 01.1)' abo view account information .t our webaite by !leicctiflg the "Checking Your BalMce" option. 

lSOWlU.10l 

Eb)(6); ( I 
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Memo To Family Policy Compliance Office, US Department of Education, 400 Maryland 

Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20202-5920 
Memo From: fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Date: August 10, 2009 
Subject: FERPA Violation & Complaint Filing 

Please comprehensively read the following complaint. If you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

At your website, you state the following: 

• Be timely submitted, not later than 180 days from the date you learned of the circumstances 

of the alleged violation 

I have just learned of a Family Educational Rights & Privacy Act (FERPA) violation just a few days ago. 

(August 5, 2009) I learned of the violation via an informal BBB web-based mediation, resulting from a 
tuition accou nt I've been disputing with l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) IUniversity, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I M I for over two yea rs. 

I submitted this case to the Better Business Bureau in an attempt to have a third party assist in 
resolving the dispute. It was during this processJ(b)(6); (b)U(t) IUniversity stated that their hands were 
tied because they would need a FERPA Release Form .... signed by me. Here i~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I(a 

representative ofFb)(6); (b)U(t) I University) exact wording on the situation: 

Without that release, I am only permitted to acknowledge thatml(b~)(:!:6);:]; (~b)l!(7~(CI) =:::Jlwas enrolled in a 

university program. 

IF THIS IS THE CASE~ l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I University has therefore admitted they have already committed 

several Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) violations by submitting scholastic 
information regarding this disputed account to SEVERAL third party agencies. Those agencies have 
then passed the information on to SEVERAL fourth party financial/credit companies. 

Therefore, I am alleging that l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I University, under its own admission (see copy) has 

committed Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) violations by releasing my scholastic 
information to third and fourth parties .... without my written permission. 

Sincerely, 

Horton, MI 49246 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATION RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(b)(6): (b)(7(C) (FERPA) 

DAT 
I J 

TO: Family Pottey Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education I III ~ 400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 

-~ Washington, D.C. 20202·4605 
By 

Rc: School in Violation ofFERPA 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against the Onawa School District, US!) 290 (the "District") whose 
administrative offices art; located at 416 South Main; Ottawa,. KS 66067, and can be contacted at 785-229-
8110. 

This Complaint is lodged on behalf of l)~\(6); (b)(7 I(Student) who is enrolled in the District. 

The District has violatell the Family Education Rights and Privacy Act by failing and re fus ing to provide 
Parent" access 10 Student's educational records as follows: 

I . fb){6): {blmq lis the mother of Student (hereinafter referenced as "Mother.") 

2. On May II, 2009, Mother requested th at the District provide her access to all of Student's 

educational records, by giving written n:qucsts to the ~fb_1(_61_; (_61_(7_(c_1 _______________ --' 

High SchooL A copy of these requests is attached . 

3. As of this dale, Mother has still nol n.-ccived any response to her requests. 
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May 11 th 2009 

(b){6) (b)(7(C) 

Please provide me a copy of all the education records for my childl(b)(6); (b)(7(C I By education 
records, I am referring to "education records" 
as that term is defined by the Federal Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). PLease 
provide these records by May 25the 2009. 
If you need anything else from me in order to comply with my request, or if any reason you will not 
or can not comply with my request, please 
contact me in writing with your concerns so we can work to resolve them. I win be happy to pick 
up the records from you, jf you call and 
let me know they are readY_I(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

If you intend to charge me anything for these copies, please contact me prior to copying the 
records by writing to me and informing me how much you 
intend to charge fOf the copies and when and where I may review the records. 

Sincerly 

I 
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May 11th 2009 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

To 

Please provide me a copy of all the education records for my child l(b)(6); (b)(7 I By education 
records, I am referring to "education records" Ie) 

as that term is defined by the Federal Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). Please 
provide these records by May 25the 2009. 
If you need anything else from me in order to comply with my request, or if any reason you will not 
or can not comply with my request. please 
contact me in writing with your concerns so we can work to resolve them. I will be happy to pick 
up the records from you, if you call and 
let me know they are ready. Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

If you intend to charge me anything for these copies, please contact me prior to copying the 
records by writing to me and informing me how much you 
intend to charge for the copies and when and where I may review the records. 

Sincerlv 
(b)\6) (b 1\7\C) 

. -
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I<'amily Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of EducaLion 
600 Independence T\venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 70202-4605 

November 24, 2009 

,-

II 
1,1 II , ' 
I 
I , 

I tlereby lodge an official 
DistY'jct of l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) 

co~plaint against the 
Ion iJehalf of l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) 

School 
I who 

attends l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) I for what I believe to be 
inappropriate use c)f a student record in violation of the 
I<'ilmily E.:ducational Rights and Privacy l\ct of 197'1. 

!':-ce nature of the complaint is as follows: 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
The School District. 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) I used my son's student record to gain 
my t:mergency ConLact. phone number l.o ask me why I postea 
opinio:1s on his posi t.i on through ail onl i.ne forum. This 
occurred on Tl.pri.l l';t, 2009. I was not told by any entity 
within the school distr~ct that this was a potential 
violal~ion of the FERrA act. T was not told about FF,RPA 
until. November -17 1

,11 by an acquaintance, so I feel that 
reporting this event at this time is justifiable and sr.o'.Jld 
not meet a strict deadline of 180 days from t.he OCClly..c:-er:ce. 
I also believe I.hat this was kept 'in house' and did not go 
ileyond the district's superintendent at that time (Dr. 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) lor (b)( );(b)( () manaqer at that time, Mr. 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) and Lhe school board preslden L, .1(b"I"(6'");"(b"I(7"("'q,....-., 

Challenge to access Recopci or Content that is 
inappropriate. 

Record challenqcd may be identified as: emergency contact 
information 

Person responsible for Entry or person currently 
maintaining record: Unknown as no employee wjLhin Lhe 
sctlool district at the time of wr~ting this letter has told 
~e whe is charged with that respcnslhllll_y. 

II 
'I 

'I 
_J 
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Al l eged Vio l at i o ns o f Act or Re gulat.ions : 

1) f a i lure to p ro vide not i.fi c ation of all rjghts 
(t o t a lly or in nccded langu a g e ) - wa s n e ver notified 
o f I)ot e n t i a l PERPA viola Lion 

2 ) i nappr opri a te sharing of confide nti a l information 
ot her 

Date of Violat. ioTI: npril 1 , 2009 

Date Viol ation Di scovered if d ifferen t f rom a b o ve : November 
17 , 2009 

I am a lso s ubmilLlng Ema iJ s T have received f r o m t he school 
boa r d on lhe sub j ect . I appreciate the o ppo r.tu ni ty to 
rep or.t this v i o l at i o n beyor.d t:he very d i strict I feel 1s 
coverinq u p this occ urrence a nd reqilest t hat the Family 
Po l icy Complia nce Offi ce investiqa t e t hi s maLl:er . P l ease 
fee l free to contact me. 

Si n ce r el y , 

b)(b) (b)(I(O) 
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College of 
Staten Island 
The City UnlVer51ty 
of New York 

Department of Psychology 

2BOO Vlc/ory Blvd 
Bldg 4S, Room lOB 
Staten Island, NY 
10314 

Telephone: 
1718.982,3750 
Fax: 
1.7/8,982,4114 

February 8, 2008 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

II r; ':. l~. Cu U I ,'-, 

1'1 

D7 ~'~ 
Ii) 

I:J,\ _____ . __ ~I 

RE: Question regarding compliance with FERPA in an online study 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am a professor at the College of Staten Island, City University of New 
York. I am designing an online survey study l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I I am writing you to 
insure the design is in compliance with FERPA. I plan to administer a 

l(b)(6) (bj(HC) Ito freshman over the age of 18 at our 
college and ask them to give permission to the university to give me access 
to specific variables from their academic records (e.~. GPA, semester by 
semester attendance at the university) up to four semesters following 
completion of the survey. In this study there are multiple safe guards to 
protect the participants' privacy. The online survey will be administered by 
the Office of Institutional Research (OIR) at our university. They will 
combine the stress survey data with the academic data and strip the data 
set of all identifying information before forwarding me the data set. 

According to FERPA regulations, a student has to sign a FERPA. 
release form before a university can release the student's academic 
information. Does FERPA allow for students to consent to the release of 
their information electronically via the web? Is there an established FERPA­
compliant protocol for obtaining an adult student's consent to release 
academic information at a university electronically? If not, does the Family 
Policy Compliance Office have a procedure for reviewing proposed studies 
for compliance with FERPA? In order to proceed with this study, the 
Institutional Review Board at my university has asked me to document that 
the study is in compliance with FERPA. I have attached a copy of the IRB 
application which describes the study procedures. Please e-mail me 
d(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~mail.csi.cuny,edu) to confirm receipt of this letter. 

Yours truly, 
b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-Release-20150326 000135



Family Policy Compliance Office 

US Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20202-5920 

11/18/2009 

Re: School's refusal of access to records 

Sirs: 

(b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

I' 

" 

I was a student at Gateway Community College in New Haven, Connecticut, from Spring 2008 through the 

Winter of 2009. During the Fall 2009 semester I was enrolled in the school's Allied Health Department 

Radiography program. I am now no longer at student at that school. 

I am now applying to other schoolS to continue my education and I want to see what is in my student file 

maintained in the Allied Health Department at Gateway. I have been refused access to this file. 

With each written request I made for access I have cited FERPA regulations which I believe give me the right to 

inspect these records. The school has given me access only to the academic transcript records maintained by 

the central records office and not the departmental records. 

Do they have the right to withhold certain records they maintain on me? Can they keep a 'secret file' on my 

time as a student in the Allied Health Department separate from my transcript? In this file I believe there are 

standardized test results, performance evaluations from my clinical rotations and other documents I want to 

review. 

Please advise. Your help is greatly appreciated. 
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r=c:::-M",arch 2, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office, ~) ~ ~j :E :, ;i:-;'~ I ~) 

~ b ·· I' d' (bI( . «1 h ~' " 
(b) m su mJttmg a com amt regar mg my son 0 IS 

in th (51: grade at ~I( I. ~I ( I chool in Plymo - .. ··art" n 
all the way from the beginning to current so you have a better idea of what's 
been taking place. [n the end I will give you addresses and phone numbers 
along with the names in this complaint. 

First complaint is that ml(biilllii:I,!(bmll?iII~t)i-"----------"l~tI'bI(61 (bI(7(CI 

l(b1(61 (bX ISchoolin WIsconsin, disobeyed the FERPA privacy act 
and released ,): and information about 
his disciplinary a father of another pupil and 
who volunteers his time program, nothing directly related 
to school and E6)(' 1 (blarS! I is not employed by the Plymouth School 
District. 

Second complaint is that the F6)('I, (bl(I(t) I School has not 

followedt~,(6 1 (bl(7 I Individual Education Program thatl:~:::~:::J him. In 
hIS IEP It states ~lit (bl fs to see the school counselor, , ( ( I nce a 
week for the duratIOn of 11-27-08 to 11-26-09. And )j that until 
[ called about it on February 24, 2009, 

(b)(61. (b)("CI Ihas been the tiil(b;ii)(6i;, .';;~ili)(T<I(cc,I;----'1 for ml(bili)(,"I.70(bilil(7T«Cc,I;----, 

School for 7 months. In that time she has made it very noticeable to have 
problems with my son, Eb)('1 (b)(* 1 I. Even thoughl(b)(", (bl I has no behavior 
problems in any of his classes except one, and that is for minor problems 
such as not getting along with the teacher. 

In early October 2008, l(bI161: Iblillt) Igave Jlv son an office referral 
b h . I . h h h (01(6 ): (b l{7(el I ecause e was not gettmg a ong Wlt t e teac er, was 
then pulled into and told of the referral. [ did make an issue about 

~,~len(t~~~J.v'" going to give him. Three weeks laterl\!;!l!'r ~1 I 
11<:1. __ 1." gives an in school suspension. The punishments need to be 
given within days of the occurrence, not3 weeks later. 

Then on November 13, 2008 durin (bl( I (bl( EP meeting, I did bring 
up the fact on how I did not agree on how (b1(61 (bI(7( I discipli 'PQ Qt dents 
at the school. We did that for a bit. We moved on and *::7b 
I~:gr (bl Isuggested start seeing E "51 (bll7(C) I the schoo counselor 
once a week to he might be having at school. I thought 
this would bc so did he. fbl(6);(bld(cl I was supposed to 
set that u w·th And that was put into his IEP. In February I 
asked ~i~1 (bl how counseling was going, he said it never even began. I 
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callcdl(b)(6) (b)(7(el !myself on February 24th and told hed~:~ 151 peeds to start 
seeing her once a week.I~)(6),(bIi7(c1 lapolog' told me she was not 
aware of this. I told ber it was not her fault. b)( ).(b) ( ) never mentioned 
it tol~)(6).~)n(C) las she said she would get it set up in November. 

On February 18, 2009,1151(6); (b) Iwas untangling his ear bud head phones 
during lunch. A teachers aid seen him and told him he was not allowed to 
have any music player during lunch. I~)(6)(b) I said he did not have one, that he 
was just untangling his head phones because they were tangled, She did not 
believe him and insi sted he had a music player and he insisted he did not. So 
the teacher's aid brought him to the office to (),(b)( ( ) and gave him a 
referral for having a music player on him. (b)(7 i:; to ) that his 
TPod was in his locker with a dead battery and that she could even go check. 

)( ), (b) ( ) said that was not necessary and continued to search him for it, 
even making b)~) . (b) take his shoes off. No [Pod was ever found on him. But 
yet he still was given a referral for havin one on him. 

On Friday, February 20, :::~b I (b)(6) (b)(7 called"'I!~"'!~,,"!"'(bl"ldown to the 
office at 1:50 to talk about 4 re errals he had gotten. One of them being the 
one about having hi s TPod on supposedly made 
fun of another student, . was another 
student who did it , and she out it really was another student, n",o"t,,-;;,,-, 

1 !~(6) ; (b)(7 IThe third referral was for eating a sucker during class when ~i~1 (b) 
was not suppose to have candy in her class, the forth referral was fo'-_--' 
runt;J: thrUgh the halls during class because another student took his shoe 
and {b)(6). {b) ran after him to et it back.I~ii'r (b) I got a referral for that but the 
other student who took (b)( )(b( shoe did not get a referral. Afterl!b!(!)" I 

talk to (b)(6); (b) about the referrals she told E~!~) (b) I that she contacted 
":th""e-:-Hi'" g-!h School (bl(61 ; (b)(7(C) Mr.I~!~!c I and l(b)(6) (b)(7(el I another 

students father and told him about his grades, office referral s and his 
behavior problems and told him that he would not bei(b)(6);(b)(7(Ci Ithis year and 
n.f()b~~b~("w~ould not be b)() ( ) 001 next year because of it. 
::. . h H' h S h I (b)() (b)(7( ) h' h h h' d f,':f:~ IS t e 19 c 00 w lC as not mg to a 

and fb)(6) MiliCi I(b)(6) I is a father of another student at 
and volunteers his time after school helping kids at 

an C::::":::;::JPflD~'~nn . Nothing to do with any school activity. 
And he is not an School District. He should not have 
been told an thing ) referrals or disciplinary file. After 

,( )« ) was done telling ) she told ~~)~) (b) IIh e referrals 
wou e en care of and sent him back to class at 2:30.1~1@1 . (b1 lspent a 
total of 40 minutes in her office, 15 minutes of that she leftl\!;!\,) (b) lin her 
office so she could take a phone call. He end up missing the entire last class 
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of the day, which by the way is his guidance class and its with theli~~i lb) led 
teacher so b ..,pn oel one on one help with his school work for the ay. 

W6I1S)1 (C) d'd II 'd h th d I ft 1 ca me on Frt ay t e 20 an e me a message 
about the referrals. I was at work, so I called Ilb)16) Ib)(7lcf Iback on Monday 
morning leaving her a message for her to call me back abOutl~ilfi (b) I I never 
received a call back that whole week or since then. 

On Thursday February 26th 1(b)I' ), (b)(7(C) Icalled mill'i'(b) I down to her 
office again, keeping him in her office for another 15 minutes talking to him 
about his office referrals she had talked to him about that last Friday.I!~!~! M I 
told her he thought all that was taken care of. Ib)l) )1 said no they 
were not. Thi s time she brought in Officer Ib)1 ) Ib)1 I) the schooll!~,(6) Ib)17 I 
officer. She kept asking officer jlb)(6); (b )(7(C) Iwhat they should do about the 
office referrals, and he just shook his head and said, "Trouble makers." 
(b)('); (b) mas being intimidated by both of them for 15 minutes Then ~ ~(C) •• , . ~ 
L-:---"toldlq;)\:) (h) 1 he could go back to class and she would deal with the 
referrals another day. While again, pulling him out ofthe class he needs the 
most. E~!!?i Ib) 1 is in special education and needs that guided practice time for 
one on one help with his school work. Which now he is being deprived of 
that. And for no reason should OfficerFb)(6)lb)(7Ic) Ibeen in that office for 
l!:!itl' ) (b)17 I referrals. Those referrals did not warrant an officer to be present. 
He was present solely for the purpose of intimidation. The officer also 
stepped over his boundaries for being an officer. 

The week o f February 16th 2009, my oldest son, [,)(' ) (b)(7(G) I 
who is enrolled i h High School, was standing tn the hallway and 

~c~0~a~C~h~)~~a~n~d~(!b)~(6~) (~b)~(7~gO( into a conversation about n(b)16) Ib I and I !~!!! !c> I 
1 told my oldest son that Ii~!i: ict 1(6)(6)lb)11 1 emailed him 

Probt: ,:Jrades and all the 
Coach (b)(6 ); that he should nol 

year at the High School. 
At an after school i;i(b;m)( w):1l;( l1'I11( on) club, one of the arents of a 

wrestler told me that (b)1 );Ib) ( ) told (b)1 ):(b) ( ) Wiese ~~O_~I~~::J. 
and his rades and that e is a lsc(plinary problem and that he be 
Ib)1 ) Ib)1 I) Even though this program has nothing to do with school. And 
Ib)1 ) Ib)1 I ) is not employed by the school. Fblt61 Ib)IIiel Ifailed to do 
her job and keep (b)(6I(b)17 school record private. 

I did go in and on Friday February 27'h and had a meeting with the 
school superintendent Clark Reinke. I did tell him everything in this 
complaint. I did not however leave his office feeling like everythin would 
be taken care of. I felt more like he had tried to make excuses for i~b 
ig(6), (b)(7 actions and Officcrl(b)(6), (bj(7(C) lactions. 
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I also have an appointment with the Chief of Police of Plymouth to 
make a formal complaint against Officerl(b)(6), (b){7{C) I for the part ofOmcer 
fb)(6),(b)(7{C) Ipart in this. 

[ do want to say that my husband and I have IDchildren in the 
Plymouth School Dislrid and never had we ever had problems with any of 
the other schools that our children go to. In fact, we are very please with all 
the teachers and slaff and we feel they have done a wonderful job with all 
our children. We communicate well with all the other teachers and staff and 
support all of them when it comes to our children. I do have many teachers 
support with that and on our behamlf",' ,,",,:;,r, 

Further more, I have asked li~16libli7 Iteachers if they h any 
b h ' hi . h h' d II h 'd (b)(6) (b) h e aVlOr oro ems W1t1Fs an a except one ave sal no. as 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) • • 
gone to School for 3 years now, and th)S )S the only year 
he has had problems, And this is the first yearIM(6),{b)(7{C) Ihas been there. 

Thank You Very Much, 
I'"){')' (b){l{C) I 

Superintendent of Plymouth School Di strict 
Clark Reinke 
125 Highland Ave. 
Plymouth, WI. 53073 
920-893-6911 

b){o); (b ( (,,) o fjtb)(6); ib)(7(C) 
I School 

1
(b)(6 ), (b){7{C) I 
~. ____________________________________ ~School 

(bJ( ),,") ( ) coach oflhe Plymouth High School 
~b"'J(fi»,"{bW) ~{~)--------r---~ 

parent and volunteer of after school program 
,="",,'<"'7'<;:-:-'1"-:'-,..,.-' ty. 
PI mouth, Wi. 53073 

(b)( J, (b) ( ) 

Officer fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Plymouth Police and School Liaison Officer 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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CERTlFlEIl MAIL 

December 10, 2008 

Family Policy Compliance Oflicc 
U. S. IJcpartment of I ~ducation 

400 Maryland Ave, S W 
Washington, DC 20202 

I am iiling a complaint against the 

r b)(6): (b)(7(Gj 

Dr. David Campbell Superintendent 

On December R, 2008 a survey was distributed without parental consent. I believe under 
#3. Right to insp&:t, upon request and bcf()fC administration use- parcnt~ were not given 
an opportunity 10 inspect, upon request, and before administration or use -
c) Instructional material used as part urihe educational Curriculum 

1
(6)(6), (b){1(q ~ 

oJ!:! T1f'%;W:'Gd in the Advanced Placement :Iass. TIle teacher was Mrs. 
(b)(6); (0)(7 '. 
(C) 

I saw t e qucstU}flS as my aughtcrwas pac mg leT sc 00 ag m t c h ' d rbI161Ibll'I;) I k' I h Ih ' h 
morning and quickly made copies, I wa, on y able to review the questions after my 
daughter had left for class. Most parents would have qm:stioned thc:se quest ions 
especially the oncs related to sexual b~haviors. illegal, anti social, self incriminating and 
demeaning behavioral (lUcstions to mention a l~w. 

ltii6tl'f.!li"1f!; " '!"':d""-, ar'w;,"l t'hill1o,s:il'C l-""WlJi>:i.l\'r your inspecl ion. 
b)(') (b)u(e) 
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